506288399 10/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6335147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERWYN POLLARD	04/03/2017
PAUL PHILLIPS	04/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HS MARSTON AEROSPACE LIMITED
Street Address:	WOBASTON ROAD, FORDHOUSES
City:	WOLVERHAMPTON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WV10 6QJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15941021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96716US01 (U381046US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. BRAD LAWRENCE	
SIGNATURE:	/M. Brad Lawrence/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2020	

Total Attachments: 1 source=7YK2131#page1.tif

PATENT 506288399 REEL: 053973 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made BETWEEN Berwyn Pollard, a British citizen of 80 Warstones Drive, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV4 4BP, United Kingdom, and Paul PHILLIPS, a British citizen of 14 Chestnut Road, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire, B61 8LY, United Kingdom, of the first part (jointly "the Inventors") AND HS MARSTON AEROSPACE LIMITED, a British company of Wobaston Road, Fordhouses, Wolverhampton, WV10 6QJ, United Kingdom, of the second part ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS the Inventors are the inventors of certain invention(s) ("the Invention(s)") described and claimed in European patent application no. EP17164344.8 entitled Component with heat exchanger and filed on 31 March 2017 ("the Patent Application")

WHEREAS the Inventors each confirm that he made the Invention(s) in the course of his normal duties as an employee of the Assignee

AND WHEREAS the Inventors have agreed to assign to the Assignee all such rights as they may have in the Invention(s) so that the Assignee may enjoy the full benefit of the Invention(s)

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of one pound sterling now paid by the Assignee to the Inventors, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors HEREBY ASSIGN to the Assignee all right title and interest in and to the Invention(s) in any country of the world including: the right to file applications for, and be granted, patents, utility models, registered designs, design patents, registration of copyright or other intellectual property rights in any country of the world, in respect of the Invention(s), whether under national regional or international arrangements, and the right to claim priority under any national, regional or international law or treaty from the Patent Application or from any other Application for intellectual property rights in respect of the Invention(s) TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignee shall have the right to file applications for and/or be granted patents, utility models, registered designs, design patents, and any other intellectual property rights in its own name or in the names of the Inventors or in such other name or names as the Assignee may desire and the Inventors acknowledge that if any such applications are filed or rights granted in the names of the Inventors the same shall be held in trust by the Inventors for the Assignee and shall at the request of the Assignee be transferred from the Inventors to the Assignee for no further consideration.

The Inventors hereby covenant with the Assignee if and when required by the Assignee to sign execute and do all such further documents acts or things as may be necessary or desirable to enable the Assignee to procure and enjoy the full and exclusive benefit of the Invention(s) and of all rights therein including patents, design patents, registered designs, utility models or other intellectual property rights in any country of the world including if required the execution of further assignments by way of confirmation of this assignment and the execution of documents in connection with applications for patents, utility models, registered designs, design patents or any other intellectual property rights in the Inventors' own names in respect of the United States of America or any other country.

Berwyn	POLLARD	
Signed:	4	Dated: 5 April 26.7
Paul PH	IILLIPS (Control of the control of t	
Signed:		Dated: 3x April 2012
HS MAP	RSTON ÁEROSRACE LIMITED	
Signed:		Dated: <u>26 APR122017</u>
Name:	ME ROBUSOS ZM	
Title:	COMMERCIALDINECTOR	

PATENT REEL: 053973 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 10/05/2020